
Magnum Bottles



¥247,000
(¥271,700)

¥75,000
(¥82,500)

¥149,000
(¥163,900)

¥39,800
(¥43,700)

¥980,000
(¥1,078,000)

¥75,000
(¥82,500)

NV      Dizy "Corne Bautray"
            Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut Récolte2009 Jacquesson 
　　　　　　  ディジー "コルヌ・ボートレイ"
　　　　　    ブラン・ド・ブラン エクストラ・ブリュット

ジャクソン 

NV      Brut Reserve Pol Roger 
              ブリュット リゼルヴ ポル・ロジェ

NV      "746" Extra Brut Jacquesson 
              "746" エクストラ・ブリュット ジャクソン 

Champagne

2002    "Millesime"
            Degorgement Tardif Extra Brut Jacquesson 
　　　　　　  "ミレジム "
　　　　　    デゴルジュマン・タルディフ  エクストラ・ブリュット

ジャクソン 

White Wine

2009  Bienvenues Batard Montrachet Leflaive

2016  Asatsuyu Kenzo Estate

　　　　　　ビアンヴニュ バタール モンラッシェ ルフレーヴ

　　　　　　アサツユ ケンゾー・エステート



¥290,000
　　　　　　クロ・ド・ヴージョ ジャン・グリヴォ (319,0000)

¥119,000
(¥130,900)

¥52,000
(¥57,200)

¥118,000
(¥129,800)

¥345,000
(¥379,500)

2017  Nuits-Saint-Georges "Les Poisets" Hubert Lignier

2009  Chambolle-Musigny 1er Cru Vogüé
　　　　　　シャンボール・ミュジニー　プルミエ・クリュ ヴォギュエ

　　　　　　ニュイ・サン・ジョルジュ  ”レ・ポワゼ” ユベール・リニエ

2005   Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er Cru
            "Clos des Forets Saint Georges" l'Arlot
　　　　　　ニュイ・サン・ジョルジュ  プルミエ・クリュ

　　　　　  ”クロ・デ・フォレ・サン・ジョルジュ  ”
ラルロ

2017   Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er Cru
          "Clos de la Marechale Blanc" Jacques Frederic Mugnier
　　　　　　ニュイ・サン・ジョルジュ プルミエ・クリュ

　　　　　  ”クロ・ド・ラ・マレシャル”

ジャック・フレデリック・ミュニエ

Burgundy Red

2013  Clos de Vougeot Jean Grivot



Premiers Grand Crus ¥380,000
(¥418,000)

Premiers Grand Crus ¥370,000
(¥407,000)

1996  Château Mouton Rothschild Premiers Grand Crus ¥420,000
　　　　　　シャトー・ムートン・ロートシルト (¥462,000)

1994  Château Grand Puy Ducasse Cinquièmes Grands Crus ¥42,000
　　　　　　シャトー・グラン・ピュイ・デュカス (¥46,200)

1996  Château Cordeillan Bages ¥42,000
　　　　　　シャトー・コルディアン・バージュ (¥46,200)

1996  Château Leoville Las Cases Deuxièmes Grands Crus ¥148,000
　　　　　　シャトー・レオヴィル・ラス・カーズ (¥162,800)

2016  Château Lagrange Troisiemes Grands Crus ¥59,000
　　　　　　シャトー・ラグランジュ (¥64,900)

1996  Château Gloria ¥37,000
　　　　　　シャトー・グロリア (¥40,700)

1994  Château Lafite Rothschild  
　　　　　　シャトー・ラフィット・ロートシルト

Saint-Julien

　　　　　　シャトー・ラトゥール

Pauillac

1988  Château Latour



Premiers Grand Crus ¥650,000
(¥ 715,000)

Premiers Grand Crus ¥342,000
(¥376,200)

Premiers Grand Crus ¥670,000
(¥737,000)

1984  Château Haut-Brion Premiers Grand Crus ¥270,000
　　　　　　シャトー・オー・ブリオン (¥297,000)

1978  Château Haut-Brion Premiers Grand Crus ¥280,000
　　　　　　シャトー・オー・ブリオン (¥308,000)

1998  Château La Gomerie ¥78,000
　　　　　　シャトー・ラ・ゴムリー (¥85,800)

Pomerol

Margaux

2005  Château Margaux
　　　　　　シャトー・マルゴー

1982  Château Margaux
　　　　　　シャトー・マルゴー

Pessac-Leognan

1994  Château Margaux
　　　　　　シャトー・マルゴー



¥290,000
(¥319,000)

¥290,000
(¥319,000)

¥290,000
(¥319,000)

¥95,000
(¥104,500)

¥175,000
(192,500)

¥110,000
(¥121,000)

¥98,000
(¥107,800)

2008  Opus One

U.S.A. Red

2012  Opus One
　　　　　　オーパス・ワン

　　　　　　サッシカイア

2009  Opus One
　　　　　　オーパス・ワン　

Tenuta San Guido

　　　　　　オーパス・ワン

2006  Barolo Cannubi Boschis Luciano Sandrone 
　　　　　　バローロ カンヌビ・ボスキス ルチアーノ・サンドローネ

2013  Asuka Kenzo Estate
　　　　　　アスカ ケンゾー・エステート

　　　　　　ブルネッロ・ディ・モンタルチーノ ルーチェ・デッラ・ヴィーテ

2007  Brunello di Montalcino Luce della Vite

Italian Red

テヌータ・サン・グイド

1999  Sassicaia 


