

# ***Magnum Bottles***

# Champagne

2002	<b>"Millesime"</b> <b>Degorgement Tardif Extra Brut</b> "ミレジム " デゴルジュマン・タルディフ エクストラ・ブリュット	<b>Jacquesson</b> ジャクソン	<b>¥247,000</b> (¥271,700)
NV	<b>"746" Extra Brut</b> "746" エクストラ・ブリュット	<b>Jacquesson</b> ジャクソン	<b>¥75,000</b> (¥82,500)
NV	<b>Dizy "Corne Bautray"</b> <b>Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut</b> Récolte2009 ディジー "コルヌ・ボートレイ" ブラン・ド・ブラン エクストラ・ブリュット	<b>Jacquesson</b> ジャクソン	<b>¥149,000</b> (¥163,900)
NV	<b>Brut Reserve</b> ブリュット リゼルヴ	<b>Pol Roger</b> ポル・ロジェ	<b>¥39,800</b> (¥43,700)

# White Wine

2009	<b>Bienvenues Batard Montrachet</b> ビアンヴニユ バタール モンラッシェ	<b>Leflaive</b> ルフレーヴ	<b>¥980,000</b> (¥1,078,000)
2016	<b>Asatsuyu</b> アサツユ	<b>Kenzo Estate</b> ケンゾー・エステート	<b>¥75,000</b> (¥82,500)

# Burgundy Red

2013 <i>Clos de Vougeot</i> クロ・ド・ヴージョ	<i>Jean Grivot</i> ジャン・グリヴォ	<b>¥290,000</b> (319,000)
2017 <i>Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er Cru</i> "Clos de la Marechale Blanc" ニューイ・サン・ジョルジュ プルミエ・クリュ "クロ・ド・ラ・マレシャル"	<i>Jacques Frederic Mugnier</i> ジャック・フレデリック・ミュニエ	<b>¥119,000</b> (¥130,900)
2017 <i>Nuits-Saint-Georges "Les Poisets"</i> ニューイ・サン・ジョルジュ "レ・ポワゼ"	<i>Hubert Lignier</i> ユベール・リニエ	<b>¥52,000</b> (¥57,200)
2005 <i>Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er Cru</i> "Clos des Forets Saint Georges" ニューイ・サン・ジョルジュ プルミエ・クリュ "クロ・デ・フォレ・サン・ジョルジュ"	<i>l'Arlot</i> ラルロ	<b>¥118,000</b> (¥129,800)
2009 <i>Chambolle-Musigny 1er Cru</i> シャンボール・ミュジニー プルミエ・クリュ	<i>Vogüé</i> ヴォギュー	<b>¥345,000</b> (¥379,500)

## **Pauillac**

<b>1994</b> <i>Château Lafite Rothschild</i> シャトー・ラフィット・ロートシルト	<i>Premiers Grand Crus</i>	<b>¥380,000</b> (¥418,000)
<b>1988</b> <i>Château Latour</i> シャトー・ラトゥール	<i>Premiers Grand Crus</i>	<b>¥370,000</b> (¥407,000)
<b>1996</b> <i>Château Mouton Rothschild</i> シャトー・ムートン・ロートシルト	<i>Premiers Grand Crus</i>	<b>¥420,000</b> (¥462,000)
<b>1994</b> <i>Château Grand Puy Ducasse</i> シャトー・グラン・ピュイ・デュカス	<i>Cinquièmes Grands Crus</i>	<b>¥42,000</b> (¥46,200)
<b>1996</b> <i>Château Cordeillan Bages</i> シャトー・コルディアヌ・バージュ		<b>¥42,000</b> (¥46,200)

## **Saint-Julien**

<b>1996</b> <i>Château Leoville Las Cases</i> シャトー・レオヴィル・ラス・カーズ	<i>Deuxièmes Grands Crus</i>	<b>¥148,000</b> (¥162,800)
<b>2016</b> <i>Château Lagrange</i> シャトー・ラグランジュ	<i>Troisièmes Grands Crus</i>	<b>¥59,000</b> (¥64,900)
<b>1996</b> <i>Château Gloria</i> シャトー・グロリア		<b>¥37,000</b> (¥40,700)

## Margaux

2005 *Château Margaux*  
シャトー・マルゴー

*Premiers Grand Crus*

¥650,000  
(¥715,000)

1994 *Château Margaux*  
シャトー・マルゴー

*Premiers Grand Crus*

¥342,000  
(¥376,200)

1982 *Château Margaux*  
シャトー・マルゴー

*Premiers Grand Crus*

¥670,000  
(¥737,000)

## Pessac-Leognan

1984 *Château Haut-Brion*  
シャトー・オー・ブリオン

*Premiers Grand Crus*

¥270,000  
(¥297,000)

1978 *Château Haut-Brion*  
シャトー・オー・ブリオン

*Premiers Grand Crus*

¥280,000  
(¥308,000)

## Pomerol

1998 *Château La Gomerie*  
シャトー・ラ・ゴムリー

¥78,000  
(¥85,800)

## **U.S.A. Red**

<b>2012 Opus One</b> オーパス・ワン		<b>¥290,000</b> (¥319,000)
<b>2009 Opus One</b> オーパス・ワン		<b>¥290,000</b> (¥319,000)
<b>2008 Opus One</b> オーパス・ワン		<b>¥290,000</b> (¥319,000)
<b>2013 Asuka</b> アスカ	<b>Kenzo Estate</b> ケンゾー・エステート	<b>¥95,000</b> (¥104,500)

## **Italian Red**

<b>1999 Sassicaia</b> サッシカイア	<b>Tenuta San Guido</b> テヌータ・サン・グイド	<b>¥175,000</b> (192,500)
<b>2007 Brunello di Montalcino</b> ブルネッロ・ディ・モンタルチーノ	<b>Luce della Vite</b> ルーチェ・デッラ・ヴィーテ	<b>¥110,000</b> (¥121,000)
<b>2006 Barolo Cannubi Boschis</b> バローロ カンヌビ・ボスキス	<b>Luciano Sandrone</b> ルチアーノ・サンドローネ	<b>¥98,000</b> (¥107,800)